
NATIONAL HEALTH AND WELFARE HOSPITALS 245 

9.—Accommodation and Movement of Patients in National Defence Hospitals, 1947 
—concluded 

Bed 
Capacity 

Personnel Movement of Patients 

Service and 
Location of Hospital 

Bed 
Capacity Salaried 

Doctors Total 

In 
Residence 
Beginning 

of 
Year 

Ad­
missions 
During 
Year 

In 
Residence 

End 
of 

Year 

Total 
Patient 
Days 

During 
Year 

N a v y -
Halifax, N.S 

No. 

200 
110 

50 
15 
15 

100 

No. 

6 
5 

2 
1 
1 
4 

No. 

88 
76 

24 
15 
11 
62 

No. 

73 
38 

11 
3 

Nil 
24 

No. 

1,725 
1,532 

598 
204 
111 

1,167 

No. 

52 
26 

8 
2 

Nil 
30 

No. 

33,046 
Esquimalt, B.C 

No. 

200 
110 

50 
15 
15 

100 

No. 

6 
5 

2 
1 
1 
4 

No. 

88 
76 

24 
15 
11 
62 

No. 

73 
38 

11 
3 

Nil 
24 

No. 

1,725 
1,532 

598 
204 
111 

1,167 

No. 

52 
26 

8 
2 

Nil 
30 

19,369 

Air Force-
Trenton, Ont 

No. 

200 
110 

50 
15 
15 

100 

No. 

6 
5 

2 
1 
1 
4 

No. 

88 
76 

24 
15 
11 
62 

No. 

73 
38 

11 
3 

Nil 
24 

No. 

1,725 
1,532 

598 
204 
111 

1,167 

No. 

52 
26 

8 
2 

Nil 
30 

4,800 
Goose Bay, Labrador 
Fort Nelson, B.C 

No. 

200 
110 

50 
15 
15 

100 

No. 

6 
5 

2 
1 
1 
4 

No. 

88 
76 

24 
15 
11 
62 

No. 

73 
38 

11 
3 

Nil 
24 

No. 

1,725 
1,532 

598 
204 
111 

1,167 

No. 

52 
26 

8 
2 

Nil 
30 

1,192 
567 

Rockcliffe, Ont 

No. 

200 
110 

50 
15 
15 

100 

No. 

6 
5 

2 
1 
1 
4 

No. 

88 
76 

24 
15 
11 
62 

No. 

73 
38 

11 
3 

Nil 
24 

No. 

1,725 
1,532 

598 
204 
111 

1,167 

No. 

52 
26 

8 
2 

Nil 
30 13,144 

No. 

200 
110 

50 
15 
15 

100 

No. 

6 
5 

2 
1 
1 
4 

No. 

88 
76 

24 
15 
11 
62 

No. 

73 
38 

11 
3 

Nil 
24 

No. 

1,725 
1,532 

598 
204 
111 

1,167 

No. 

52 
26 

8 
2 

Nil 
30 

Totals 1,015 64 774 408 13,363 323 164,465 1,015 64 774 408 13,363 323 

National Health and Welfare Hospitals.—Table 10 gives statistics of the 
hospitals administered by the Department of National Health and Welfare. The 
immigration detention hospital at Quebec, the largest of such institutions, has 
X-ray, laboratory and physio-therapy facilities as well as a social service and an 
out-patient department. The other hospitals are small and, with the exception 
of a clinical laboratory at Lunenburg and an out-patient department at Sydney, 
have no special services. 

The low number of patient days at immigration hospitals, in contrast with the 
number of beds, is explained by the fact that these hospitals must maintain a 
sufficient number of beds to accommodate any sudden influx of patients whose 
treatment demands immediate quarantine. 

10.—Accommodation and Movement of Patients in National Health and Welfare 
Hospitals, 1947 

Type of Hospital 
and Location 

Quarantine and Immi 
gration— 

Halifax, N.S.— 
Immigration 
Rockhead Quarantine... 

Saint John, N.B 
Quebec, Que 
Victoria, B.C 

Sick Mariners— 
Lunenburg, N.S 
Sydney, N.S 

Leper-
Victoria, B.C 

Bed 
Capacity 

No. 

19 
7 
9 

200 
18 

15 
35 

19 

Personnel 

Salaried 
Doctors 

No. 

Nil 

Total 

No. 

3 
Nil 

3 
125 

6 

2 
21 

Movement of Patients 

In 
Residence 
Beginning 

of 
Year 

No. 

l 

Nil 

93 
Nil 

3 
12 

Ad­
missions 
During 
Year 

No. 

27 
Nil 

572 
Nil 

69 
147 

Nil 

In 
Residence 

End 
of 

Year 

No. 

Nil 
it 

91 
Nil 

Total 
Patient 
Days 

During 
Year 

No. 

191 
Nil 

25,846 
Nil 

850 
1,841 

1,095 

Opened February, 1947. 


