Service and Location of Hospital		Personnel		Movement of Patients			
	Bed Capacity	Salaried Doctors	Total	In Residence Beginning of Year	Ad- missions During Year	In Residence End of Year	Total Patient Days During Year
	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Navy— Halifax, N.S Esquimalt, B.C	200 110	6 5	88 76	73 38	$\substack{1,725\\1,532}$	52 26	33,046 19,369
Air Force— Trenton, Ont Goose Bay, Labrador Fort Nelson, B.C Rockcliffe, Ont	50 15 15 100	2 1 1 4	24 15 11 62	11 3 Nil 24	598 204 111 1,167	8 2 Nil 30	4,800 1,192 567 13,144
Totals	1,015	64	774	408	12,363	322	164,465

9.—Accommodation and Movement of Patients in National Defence Hospitals, 1947 —concluded

National Health and Welfare Hospitals.—Table 10 gives statistics of the hospitals administered by the Department of National Health and Welfare. The immigration detention hospital at Quebec, the largest of such institutions, has X-ray, laboratory and physio-therapy facilities as well as a social service and an out-patient department. The other hospitals are small and, with the exception of a clinical laboratory at Lunenburg and an out-patient department at Sydney, have no special services.

The low number of patient days at immigration hospitals, in contrast with the number of beds, is explained by the fact that these hospitals must maintain a sufficient number of beds to accommodate any sudden influx of patients whose treatment demands immediate quarantine.

Type of Hospital and Location		Personnel		Movement of Patients			
	Bed Capacity	Salaried Doctors	Total	In Residence Beginning of Year	Ad- missions During Year	In Residence End of Year	Total Patient Days During Year
.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Quarantine and Immi- gration—							
Halifax, N.S.—	19	Nil	3	1	27		191
Immigration Rockhead Quarantine	19	IN 11 	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Saint John. N.B.	9	"	3	"	"	"	"
Quebec, Que.	200	6 2	125	93	572	91	25,846
Victoria, B.C	18	2	6	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Sick Mariners							
Lunenburg, N.S	15	1 1	$\frac{2}{21}$	3	69	1	850
Sydney, N.S	35	1	21	12	147	4	1,841
Leper—						1	
Victoria, B.C.	19	2	4	3	Nil	3	1,095

10.—Accommodation and Movement of Patients in National Health and Welfare Hospitals, 1947

¹ Opened February, 1947.